

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6126 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DELHI ELECT.REGULATORY COMMN.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 28/01/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Anupam Varma, Adv.
Ms Poonam Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Nobody for the appellant.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 2-4 is present. He seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Service is complete as against respondent No.1 also.

Original record has not been received from the Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi.

Send reminder.

List again on 14.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar